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Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Charlie Hulson Sale Harri  A    11:43
  2 Dale Worton WakefieldD  A    12:00
  3 Tom Coney WakefieldD  B    12:04
  4 Chris Kays ECH&TA    12:05
  5 Tom Smith Kingston U    12:11
  6 John Ashcroft StHSA  A    12:12
  7 Thomas Jervis Warrington  A    12:12
  8 Jack Morris StockportH    12:14
  9 Jon Seymour Wirral Ac  A    12:15
 10 Nathan Page Lincoln We  A    12:15
 11 Michael Wood Leeds City  A    12:25
 12 C Chambers Derby Ac  A    12:30
 13 S Campbell Lincoln We  B    12:30
 14 Patrick Vicary Kendal    12:32
 15 Andy‘ Clews ValeRA    12:35
 16 Sam Fisher Rotherham    12:47
 17 B Costello Wirral Ac  B    12:49
 18 Stuart Price Macclesfie    12:52

 19 James Wignall Sale Harri  B    13:00
 20 Alex Ley Liverpool  B    13:08
 21 Ross Keeling Derby Ac  B    13:09
 22 Ben Coop BuryAC    13:09
 23 Mike Bush Liverpool  A    13:10
 24 P Robertson Wirral Ac  C    13:12
 25 Daniel Jackson Warrington  B    13:32
 26 J Humberston Lincoln We  C    13:33
 27 Luke Berry Bw & Fac    13:35
 28 Jack Lonsdale Blackburn    13:36
 29 Danny Hughes StHSA  B    13:40
 30 Justin Boyd Hallamshir  A    13:43
 31 Chris Dawson SpectrumS    13:52
 32 C Rowlinson Sale Harri  C    14:15
 33 Lee Drury HalifaxH&A  A    14:41
 34 Lee Allsop Leeds City  B    15:05
 35 Chris Gladwwin HalifaxH&A  B    15:19

Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jamie Roden Sale Harri  A    12:12    23:55  0
  2 Sam Bucknall WakefieldD  A    12:10    24:10  0
  3 Matthew Crehan StHSA  A    12:01    24:13 +  3
  4 Joshua Kinch Warrington  A    12:36    24:48 +  3
  5 C Cooper Wirral Ac  A    12:39    24:54 +  4
  6 Nathan Ludlam StockportH    12:42    24:56 +  2
  7 Ronnie Wilson Lincoln We  B    12:28    24:58 +  6
  8 I Maplethorpe Lincoln We  A    12:48    25:03 +  2
  9 Lloyd Hilton Macclesfie    12:31    25:23 +  9
 10 Ryan Worland Sale Harri  B    12:27    25:27 +  9
 11 Ed Crowther ValeRA    12:55    25:30 +  4
 12 Ben Rowland Derby Ac  A    13:13    25:43  0
 13 David Fairburn Kingston U    13:33    25:44 -  8
 14 Robert Torch Leeds City  A    13:32    25:57 -  3
 15 Ashley Raby WakefieldD  B    14:03    26:07 - 12
 16 Rory Lott Wirral Ac  B    13:43    26:32 +  1
 17 Jacob Wright Lincoln We  C    13:14    26:47 +  9
 18 Daniel McNiffe Liverpool  B    13:44    26:52 +  2
 19 Jordan Cowell Blackburn    13:25    27:01 +  9
 20 Paul Beesley Warrington  B    13:33    27:05 +  5
 21 Matthew Hayes Derby Ac  B    13:58    27:07  0

 22 Chris Bush Liverpool  A    14:03    27:13 +  1
 23 Ross Little BuryAC    14:04    27:13 -  1
 24 Liam Thompson Rotherham    14:32    27:19 -  8
 25 D Griffiths StHSA  B    13:39    27:19 +  4
 26 M Gaughan HalifaxH&A  A    13:12    27:53 +  7
 27 Gregory Nash Bw & Fac    14:44    28:19  0
 28 Oliver Kewley SpectrumS    14:56    28:48 +  3
 29 Daniel Gardner Hallamshir  A    15:17    29:00 +  1
 30 Tom Murphy HalifaxH&A  B    15:16    30:35 +  5
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Matthew Crehan StHSA  A    12:01
  2 Sam Bucknall WakefieldD  A    12:10
  3 Jamie Roden Sale Harri  A    12:12
  4 Ryan Worland Sale Harri  B    12:27
  5 Ronnie Wilson Lincoln We  B    12:28
  6 Lloyd Hilton Macclesfie    12:31
  7 Joshua Kinch Warrington  A    12:36
  8 C Cooper Wirral Ac  A    12:39
  9 Nathan Ludlam StockportH    12:42
 10 I Maplethorpe Lincoln We  A    12:48

Under 17 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Harry Ellis Warrington  A    11:19    36:07 +  3
  2 Ben Homer WakefieldD  A    12:08    36:18  0
  3 David Whalley Sale Harri  A    12:57    36:52 -  2
  4 Jake Healy StHSA  A    12:59    37:12 -  1
  5 Shaun Egan Wirral Ac  A    12:45    37:39  0
  6 Harry Long StockportH    12:51    37:47  0
  7 Niall Maguire Derby Ac  A    12:17    38:00 +  5
  8 Jack Skeet Lincoln We  A    13:33    38:36  0
  9 Alex Lett Sale Harri  B    13:15    38:42 +  1
 10 Danny Davis Leeds City  A    12:53    38:50 +  4
 11 K Billington Blackburn    12:01    39:02 +  8
 12 H Thompson Kingston U    13:21    39:05 +  1
 13 Louis Szmanski BuryAC    12:19    39:32 + 10
 14 Dan Seager Macclesfie    14:13    39:36 -  5
 15 Andy Perry ValeRA    14:31    40:01 -  4
 16 Ryan Hartley WakefieldD  B    13:56    40:03 -  1
 17 C Wilson Wirral Ac  B    13:38    40:10 -  1
 18 Mark Loveridge Liverpool  B    13:25    40:17  0
 19 Ben Brown Liverpool  A    13:09    40:22 +  3

 20 Ben Crowe Derby Ac  B    13:54    41:01 +  1
 21 Ryan Stevenson Lincoln We  B    16:11    41:09 - 14
 22 Chris Sage HalifaxH&A  A    13:42    41:35 +  4
 23 A Green Warrington  B    14:32    41:37 -  3
 24 Sam Howis Rotherham    14:40    41:59  0
 25 Adam Fachey StHSA  B    15:06    42:25  0
 26 M Wilsher Hallamshir  A    13:48    42:48 +  3
 27 G Rouillon SpectrumS    14:38    43:26 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Harry Ellis Warrington  A    11:19
  2 K Billington Blackburn    12:01
  3 Ben Homer WakefieldD  A    12:08
  4 Niall Maguire Derby Ac  A    12:17
  5 Louis Szmanski BuryAC    12:19
  6 Shaun Egan Wirral Ac  A    12:45
  7 Harry Long StockportH    12:51
  8 Danny Davis Leeds City  A    12:53
  9 David Whalley Sale Harri  A    12:57
 10 Jake Healy StHSA  A    12:59



Sport
    Soft

Northern Athletics Young Athletes Relays
at Croxteth Park, Liverpool on  Sunday 5th October 2008

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Under 17  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    36:07
1 Thomas Jervis (7) 12:12 2 Joshua Kinch (4) 12:36
3 Harry Ellis (1) 11:19
  2 Wakefield District H & Ac  ‘A’    36:18
1 Dale Worton (2) 12:00 2 Sam Bucknall (2) 12:10
3 Ben Homer (2) 12:08
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    36:52
1 Charlie Hulson (1) 11:43 2 Jamie Roden (1) 12:12
3 David Whalley (3) 12:57
  4 St Helens Sutton Ac  ‘A’    37:12
1 John Ashcroft (6) 12:12 2 Matthew Crehan (3) 12:01
3 Jake Healy (4) 12:59
  5 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    37:39
1 Jon Seymour (9) 12:15 2 C Cooper (5) 12:39
3 Shaun Egan (5) 12:45
  6 Stockport Harriers & Ac    37:47
1 Jack Morris (8) 12:14 2 Nathan Ludlam (6) 12:42
3 Harry Long (6) 12:51
  7 Derby Ac  ‘A’    38:00
1 C Chambers (12) 12:30 2 Ben Rowland (12) 13:13
3 Niall Maguire (7) 12:17
  8 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘A’    38:36
1 Nathan Page (10) 12:15 2 I Maplethorpe (8) 12:48
3 Jack Skeet (8) 13:33
  9 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    38:42
1 James Wignall (19) 13:00 2 Ryan Worland (10) 12:27
3 Alex Lett (9) 13:15
 10 Leeds City Ac  ‘A’    38:50
1 Michael Wood (11) 12:25 2 Robert Torch (14) 13:32
3 Danny Davis (10) 12:53
 11 Blackburn Harriers    39:02
1 Jack Lonsdale (28) 13:36 2 Jordan Cowell (19) 13:25
3 K Billington (11) 12:01
 12 Kingston Upon Hull Ac    39:05
1 Tom Smith (5) 12:11 2 David Fairburn (13) 13:33
3 H Thompson (12) 13:21
 13 Bury Athletic Club    39:32
1 Ben Coop (22) 13:09 2 Ross Little (23) 14:04
3 Louis Szmanski (13) 12:19
 14 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac    39:36
1 Stuart Price (18) 12:52 2 Lloyd Hilton (9) 12:31
3 Dan Seager (14) 14:13
 15 Vale Royal Ac    40:01
1 Andy‘ Clews (15) 12:35 2 Ed Crowther (11) 12:55
3 Andy Perry (15) 14:31
 16 Wakefield District H & Ac  ‘B’    40:03
1 Tom Coney (3) 12:04 2 Ashley Raby (15) 14:03
3 Ryan Hartley (16) 13:56
 17 Wirral Ac  ‘B’    40:10
1 B Costello (17) 12:49 2 Rory Lott (16) 13:43
3 C Wilson (17) 13:38
 18 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    40:17
1 Alex Ley (20) 13:08 2 Daniel McNiffe (18) 13:44
3 Mark Loveridge (18) 13:25
 19 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    40:22
1 Mike Bush (23) 13:10 2 Chris Bush (22) 14:03
3 Ben Brown (19) 13:09
 20 Derby Ac  ‘B’    41:01
1 Ross Keeling (21) 13:09 2 Matthew Hayes (21) 13:58
3 Ben Crowe (20) 13:54
 21 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘B’    41:09
1 S Campbell (13) 12:30 2 Ronnie Wilson (7) 12:28
3 Ryan Stevenson (21) 16:11

 22 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    41:35
1 Lee Drury (33) 14:41 2 M Gaughan (26) 13:12
3 Chris Sage (22) 13:42
 23 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    41:37
1 Daniel Jackson (25) 13:32 2 Paul Beesley (20) 13:33
3 A Green (23) 14:32
 24 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    41:59
1 Sam Fisher (16) 12:47 2 Liam Thompson (24) 14:32
3 Sam Howis (24) 14:40
 25 St Helens Sutton Ac  ‘B’    42:25
1 Danny Hughes (29) 13:40 2 D Griffiths (25) 13:39
3 Adam Fachey (25) 15:06
 26 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    42:48
1 Justin Boyd (30) 13:43 2 Daniel Gardner (29) 15:17
3 M Wilsher (26) 13:48
 27 Spectrum Striders    43:26
1 Chris Dawson (31) 13:52 2 Oliver Kewley (28) 14:56
3 G Rouillon (27) 14:38

Incomplete Teams:

Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘C’    26:47
1 J Humberston (26) 13:33 2 Jacob Wright (17) 13:14

Bw & Fac    28:19
1 Luke Berry (27) 13:35 2 Gregory Nash (27) 14:44

Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    30:35
1 Chris Gladwwin (35) 15:19 2 Tom Murphy (30) 15:16

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac    12:05
1 Chris Kays (4) 12:05

Kendal    12:32
1 Patrick Vicary (14) 12:32

Wirral Ac  ‘C’    13:12
1 P Robertson (24) 13:12

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’    14:15
1 C Rowlinson (32) 14:15

Leeds City Ac  ‘B’    15:05
1 Lee Allsop (34) 15:05

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Harry Ellis Warrington A   11:19
  2 Charlie Hulson Sale Harri A   11:43
  3 Dale Worton WakefieldD A   12:00
  4 Matthew Crehan StHSA A   12:01
  = K Billington Blackburn    12:01
  6 Tom Coney WakefieldD B   12:04
  7 Chris Kays ECH&TA    12:05
  8 Ben Homer WakefieldD A   12:08
  9 Sam Bucknall WakefieldD A   12:10
 10 Tom Smith Kingston U    12:11


